

## ANNEX A

1. Following the detection of errors in the English translation of the “Decision on the Evidence Disclosure Protocol and Other Related Matters”,<sup>1</sup> a corrected version has been filed.
2. The previously filed translation has been amended as follows:
  - in footnote 5, “ICC-01/12-01/18-T-1-CONF-FRA” has been corrected to “ICC-01/12-01/18-T-1-Red-FRA”;
  - in footnote 16, “Trial Chamber II” has been corrected to “Pre-Trial Chamber II” (two occurrences); and
  - in footnote 42, “Pre-Trial Chamber I” has been corrected to “Trial Chamber I”.

---

<sup>1</sup> ICC-01/12-01/18-31-tENG.